BDC Flat Screen TV Facebook Page Promotion Giveaway!

To promote our Facebook page, the Bank of Dixon County is giving away a flat screen TV. Anyone who "Like's" or "Share's" our "BDC Flat Screen TV Giveaway" Promotion Post will be entered into a drawing. One randomly drawn person will be chosen to **WIN!**

Official Rules of the drawing

General information: No purchase or payment necessary for entry into the promotional drawing. The "BDC Flat Screen TV Giveaway" Promotion begins December 1, 2017 and ends on December 18, 2017 at 11:59pm. Need not be present to win.

Eligibility to Win: This promotion is open to U.S. residents only. Must be at least 18 years of age or older to enter. Bank of Dixon County employees, their spouses or anyone residing in their household are not eligible for entry into the drawing. Entrants who "Like" our post agree that they have read and understand the official rules of this drawing.

How to Win:

- 1. Go to our Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/Bank-of-Dixon-County-1749906021944479/
- To be entered into the drawing, you must "LIKE" and "SHARE" our "BDC Flat Screen TV Giveaway" post. If you "LIKE" our Bank of Dixon County Facebook page and you will be entered TWICE.
- 3. Contest entrants who have "LIKED" our BDC Facebook page prior to the "BDC Flat Screen TV Giveaway" will automatically be entered **TWICE**.

Random Drawing: On December 19th, a representative of the Bank of Dixon County will randomly draw one winner. The winner will be published on Facebook on Tuesday, December 19th. The winner must claim the prize on or before December 22nd at our Ponca location. If prize is not claimed by said date a new winner will be drawn.

Limitation of Liability and Indemnification

By entering into this contest, you agree to indemnify and hold the Bank of Dixon County, its directors, officers and employees harmless from and against any and all losses, damages and liabilities resulting directly or indirectly from participation in this contest. The Bank of Dixon County does not make any warranties on the prizes given away.

Limitations

There is one prize and there will be one winner for the Bank of Dixon County "Flat Screen TV Giveaway". The prize is valued at approximately \$300. Prize is non-transferable for a cash equivalent. Any attempt to tamper with the contest is unlawful and subject to legal action. The Bank of Dixon County reserves the right to terminate the contest at any point for any reason we see necessary.

Publicity

By engaging in this post, you grant the Bank of Dixon County permission to use your comments, likes, shares or social engagement on this post for publicity purposes.

	Bank of Dixon County reserves the right to remove any comment or photo that we believe is inappropriate.
Sponsor-	Bank of Dixon County. Ponca, Newcastle and Jackson.
	Member FDIC